PAUL N GARDNER COMPANY
9104 GUILFORD ROAD, SUITE H      EMAIL GARDCO@ALTANA.COM
COLUMBIA, MD 21046  USA           PHONE +1-954-946-9454
DENSITY
Paul N. Gardner Company • www.gardco.com • (954) 946-9454
WEIGHT PER GALLON DENSITY CUPS
STAINLESS STEEL SERIES 300
Made in the U.S.A. by Paul N. Gardner Company

49.975
49.962
49.949
2
DENSITY
Paul N. Gardner Company • www.gardco.com • (954) 946-9454
TECHNICAL DATA
Capacity: Accommodates 83.205 grams of water at 77.0° F (25.0°C)
Weight: Cup with Cover, approximately 130 grams.
Accuracy: ±0.5%
Relationships:
Pounds per U.S. Gallon = Gram Weight of U.S. Standard Cup Contents x 0.1000
Specific gravity = Gram Weight of Cup Contents x 0.01202
	 Measurements are normally made at a temperature of 77.0°F (25.0°C).
U.S. Standard Weight Per Gallon Density Cups
WG-SS-83.2..... US Standard 83.2cc Weight Per Gallon Cup with Cover
WG-SS-83.2/T... US Standard 83.2cc with Tare Weight to match weight of cup
	 with Cover
U.S. STANDARD - WEIGHT PER GALLON DENSITY CUPS
STAINLESS STEEL SERIES 300
3
DENSITY
Paul N. Gardner Company • www.gardco.com • (954) 946-9454
TECHNICAL DATA
Capacity: Accommodates 8.3205 grams of water at 77.0° F (25.0°C)
Weight: Cup with Cover, approximately 56 grams.
Accuracy: ±1.2%
Relationships:
Pounds per U.S. Gallon = Gram Weight of Mini Cup Contents
Specific gravity = Gram Weight of Cup Contents x 0.1202
	 Measurements are normally made at a temperature of 77.0°F (25.0°C)
Mini Weight Per Gallon Density Cups
WG-SS-8.32..... Mini 8.32cc Weight Per Gallon Cup with Cover
MINI - WEIGHT PER GALLON DENSITY CUP
STAINLESS STEEL SERIES 300
•	 Made from corrosion resistant steel
•	 Compliant with ISO 2811 and DIN 53217
methods or ASTM D333, D1475, D2805
•	 Precisely made for maximum accuracy
TECHNICAL DATA
Volume: 50 ml
Weight: 0.23 kg (0.5 lbs)
ISO DENSITY CUP S
WEIGHT PER GALLON DENSITY CUP
STAINLESS STEEL SERIES 300
ISO Density Cup S
1142................. 50cc ISO Density Cup S Weight Per Gallon Cup with Cover
4
DENSITY
Paul N. Gardner Company • www.gardco.com • (954) 946-9454
British Standard Weight Per Gallon Density Cups
WG-SS-100........ 100cc British Standard Weight Per Gallon Cup with Cover
WG-SS-100/T...... 100cc British Standard Weight Per Gallon Cup with Cover
	 with Matched Tare Weight
TECHNICAL DATA
Capacity: 100cc accommodates 99.705 grams of water at 77.0° F (25.0°C)
Weight: Cup with Cover, approximately 143 grams.

50cc............................50cc.................. ± 2%.......................... 31g
U.S. Standard Weight per Gallon Cup:
Pounds per U.S. Gallon = Gram Weight of Cup Contents x 0.10000
Specific gravity = Gram Weight of Cup Contents x 0.01202
British Standard (100cc) Weight per Gallon Cup:
Pounds per British Gallon = Gram Weight of Cup Contents x 0.1000
Specific Gravity = Gram Weight of Cup Contents x 0.01001
Grams per liter = Weight of contents (in grams) x 10
Kilograms per Liter = Weight of contents (in grams) ÷ 100
(50cc) Weight per Gallon Cup:
Pounds per British Gallon = Gram Weight of Cup Contents x 0.2
Specific Gravity = Gram Weight of Cup Contents x 0.02
Grams per liter = Weight of contents (in grams) x 20
Kilograms per Liter = Weight of contents (in grams) ÷ 50
Tarelite Weight Per Gallon Density Cups
WG-AL-83.2........ U.S. Standard (83.2cc) Weight Per Gallon Cup with Cover
WG-AL-100......... British Standard (100cc) Weight Per Gallon Cup with Cover
WG-AL-50........... British Standard (50cc) Weight Per Gallon Cup with Cover
6
DENSITY
Paul N. Gardner Company • www.gardco.com • (954) 946-9454
Diluting and mixing